

**GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(RAILWAY BOARD)**

No. E(GP)2024/3/2

New Delhi, dated: 29.05.2025

The General Managers/Director General,
All Indian Railways/PUs/RDSO.

(Kind attn.: Dy. CPO(G)s)

Sub: Circulation of final integrated seniority list of Group 'B' officers of Civil Engineering Department of Indian Railways as on 01.01.2025-CORRIGENDUM.

Ref: This office letter of even number dated 02.05.2025.

Further to this office letter of even number dated 02.05.2025 circulating the final integrated seniority list of Group 'B' officers of Civil Engineering Department of Indian Railways as on 01.01.2025, as per the clarification/information received from a few Railways, the following changes in respect of the officers mentioned below have been carried out, which may be read as under:-

New names added

Name of the officer	Rly	CAT	DOB	GRB	Correction
Ajay Kumar Mishra	ER	GEN	15-10-1972	27-08-2012	The name of Shri Ajay Kumar Mishra may be interpolated at S.No. 221A in the final integrated seniority list as on 01.01.2025 below the name of Shri Abhijit Kr. Banerjee (ER) and above the name of Shri Rajesh Kumar Mishra (CR).

Changes

Name of the officer	Rly	CAT	DOB	GRB	Correction
Nityananda Saharia (S.No. 81 as on 01.01.2025)	NFR	ST	01-03-1966	28-12-2009	Category of Shri Nityananda Saharia may be read as 'GEN' instead of 'ST'.
Srinivas K. (S.No. 60 as on 01.01.2025)	SCR	SC	10-06-1968	14-05-2009	The name of the officer may be read as 'Rajendra Prasad K.B.' instead of Srinivas K.
Prakash Kumar (S.No. 261 as on 01.01.2025)	ER	GEN	01-12-1972	27-09-2013	Group 'B' date of the officer may be read as '23-09-2013' instead of 27-09-2013.


(Rajeev Mishra)
Deputy Director, Estt.(GP)
Railway Board

Copy to: The Secretary General, Indian Railways Promotee Officers' Federation Room No. 268, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.

Room No. 156-B, 1st Floor, Rail Bhavan, Raisina Road, New Delhi-110001